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(b) if so, the names of the accused;
and

(c) when the trial is expected to commence?

The MlDIsIer of lIome Ajfain (SlIrI NalUla): (a) to (c). This matter is still engaging the attention of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

·212. Shrl H. N. Mukerjee: Will the Minister of Home Ajfalrs be pleased to state the number of people arrested and/or convicted Or detained in connection with the Communist Party of India's satyagraha launched on the 24th August, lU64 in protest against Government's failures on the food front?

The Minister of State In the MiDIstry of Home Atralrs (Shrl Hathl):
Information is being collected from State Governments and Union
Territories.

World Golf ChamplollShip

.zza f Shrl Karlli Slqhjl:
"\' Shrl Hajlthla:

Will the Minister of EdueaUOII b. pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the All India Council of Sports recommended that a team of four Indian golfers be allowed to participate ill the Eisenhower Cup Championships to be held at Rome in the second week of October, 1964; and

(b) if so, the reasons for turning down the request of the Indian Golf Union by the Central Government?

The Deput,. Minister In the HiDIs-
try of EdueatiOll (Shri Bhakt
Dandul.D): (a) Yes, sir.

(b) The team has now been allowed to participate In the Champlonshlplo

Paklstalll Deportees at Khasa Camp.

r Shrl Surlllldra Pal Slqll:

1
Shri R. G. Dubey:
Shrl D. C. Sharma:
Sliri ODkar Lal &erw.:

·Z2.. Shrl Iadrajlt Gupta:
Shrl y .... pal Slqh:
Shrl P. C. Borooall: l Shrt ShuhI RaDjan:
Shrl Hem Raj:

Will the Minister of Home AjfaIn. be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is 8 fact that 600 odd deportees from Jamshedpur are still detained in a camp at Khasa, near Amritsar and no decision has yet been taken by India and Pakistan regarding the ultimate fate of those people; and

(b) if so, the sction taken by Government of India in the matter?

The MiDlster of State In the MialII-
try of Home Atralrs (Shrl HaW):
(a) and (b). The number of Pakistani nationals in the Khasa Camp awaiting repatriation to Pakistan hal now come down from 623 to 241.
This is as a result of the issue of travel decuments by a team of 0111-
clals from the Pakistan High Commission in India who arrived in the Comp on the 8th September, 19M, and are still working there.

r Dr. L. M. Slqhvt:
Shrl Rameshwar TaDtIa: I SlIri B. P. Yadava:
Shrt DhaOII:
Shrl BIBIuuIIlIuuuIer Seth:

I SlIri Villhwa NatIl Pandey: I Shrl y .... pal Slqh:
Shrl Villhralll Pruad:
Shrl D. C. Sharma:
Shrl D.' D. Mautrl:

°m. i Dr. Baa.. Sea:
Shri Dlaea Bhattacharya: I Dr. aaradlsh Roy:
Shrl 0Dkar LaI 'Benra:

I Shri D~I:
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·1 Shrl P. B. Patel: ! Shri Chandak:
Shri Ramacbaadra U1aka:
Shri Dhal .... war Meeaa:
Sbri B. BanIa:

L Shrl P. C. IIorooah:

Will the Minister of Petroleum ud Chemicals be pleased to refer to the reply given. to Starred Question No. 7 on the 27th May, 1964 and state:

(a) the proll.ess made so far to develop the petro-chemical complexes in the country; and

(b) what would be the projected capital outlay, the extent of foreign participation and the targeted rate of growth?

The Minister of State In the M1nill-
try of Petroleum aDd Chemicals
(.Shri O. V. Ala&'esan): (a) A statement is placed on the Table of the House. I Placed in Library. See No.
LT-3139/641·

(b) Under the tentative plans for the IV Plan period now under consideration, the projected capital outlay in respect of schemes of manufacture of petro-chemical intermediates is estimated to be of the order of Rs. 300 crores. This figure may require revision in the light of the studies on hand in regard to the Fourth Plan outlay, feasibility of specific schemes and negotiations with foreign collaborators.

All IIIdia Educational Service

r IIIlrl Bamellltwar Tantla:
Shrl IIIidIuIlhaader Seth:

j ='~=Y ... va: -2211. Br. L. M: 8iQtlYl: ""1 _ .... =
1Iut· 8. __ r ....... :

l .... E. Mlllllh1llllillla. 8&0:
ShWt D. O. l1li_:

Will the Minister of BdacaMoa be plealled· to· refer to the reply ,Iven to Starred Question No. 128 011 3rd June,

~964 and state the up-to-date progresS made in regard to the formation of an All India Educational
Service?

The Minister of Education (Shrl
M. C_ Cu.la): No further progress could be made so far as the matter is still under negotiation with the State Governments who have not yet agreed to participate in the Service.

Hlndustan Antibiotics Ltd.

r Shri Vishram Prasad:
Shrl Prakash Vir Shastri: .221'l Shrl Ya.hpal Sinl"h:
Shrl p. R. Chakraverti:
Shrl D. J. Naik:

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that the employees of the Hindu.tan Antibiotics Limited, Pimpri have been given interim relief pending the dispute before the Supreme Court;

(b) whether it is also a fact that a representative of the workers would be included in the Board of Directors; and

(c) if so, whether Government pro-POSe to follow the same pattern of appointing a workers' representative on the Board of Directors in the other public sector enterprises also?

fte MbIAM1er of State iD the Mlnls-
tr,. of Pdnletail· Il1Id Cbemieals
(Slftl·~: (a) Yes, Sir. A
Statement is laid' on the Table of the
}foo ...

(b) There is no such proposal now, but In order to aSllOCiam workers With the administration of alraIrs, it hu been suuelted tbat an Advisory Productivity Committee may be set up' with th. Manqihg Director as Chairman and the Chief Scientillc OfIIcer, aDd a repretllllltative of' the worker. as member.

(e) DIIeI not ...... ,
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